From

Ghanendra Kumar Addl. District and Sessions Judge (FTC) 1 Meerut.

To

The Registrar General Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Through

The District Judge Meerut.

Sub:- Submission of details of purchased movable property in compliance of C.L. No. 25/Admin. (A) dated: 13/07/98.

Sir

The undersigned applicant most respectfully submits that one Hyundai Grand i10 Nios 1.2 MT Kappa Sportz car was purchased by me on dated 26/11/2021. The required details of the purchased movable property are being hereby submitted by me in compliance of the C.L. No. 25/Admin. (A) dated: 13/07/98 of the Hon'ble Court.

With utmost regards.

Dated: 20.12.21

Yours Faithfully

(Ghanendra Kumar)
Addl. District and Sessions
Judge (FTC) 1 Meerut

# Enclosed:-

- 1. Details as required by C.L. No. 25/Admin. (A) dated: 13/07/98 in prescribed format.
- 2. Copy of Registration Certificate.
- 3. Invoice of the Purchased movable property.
- 4. Copy of loan agreement letter issued by SBI.
- 5. Statement of bank account no. 30769619467.

Details of movable property in compliance of C.L. No. 25/Admin. (A) dated 13th July, 1998 (Regarding purchase of movable/immovable Property by the Judicial Officers)

<b>1.</b> Date of joining of service.	08/05/2009
<b>2.</b> Present gross salary and take home salary.	<b>Gross salary</b> - Rs. 1,68,845/- <b>Take home salary</b> - Rs. 1,26,857/-
property exceeding to value Rs.	Registration Number- UP15DQ1224
<b>4.</b> If any advance or loan taken from the High Court its amount and in what manner the loan will be repaid namely, the number of instalments, its amount and till what date the deduction will be made etc.	Nil
etc., details of amount, mode of	Car loan of Rs. 4,00,000/-(Rupees four lakhs only) taken from State Bank of India Garh Road Meerut.  Mode of payment- Auto deduction from my saving bank account no. 30769619467.
	<b>Period of deduction-</b> 5 years.
	<b>Number and amount of Instalment</b> -Total 60 Instalments (for 5 years) with monthly instalment of Rs. 7967.70/-
<b>6.</b> Regarding purchase of a second hand car name of the vehicle, its model, cost price etc. date of the first purchase (month and year) of vehicle from car dealer to the first purchaser and a copy of the insurance policy showing the amount for which	

the vehicle was insured prior to its purchase by the officer.

**7.**Detail of the property (Area of Nil plot, locality, City/ District if building or flat then its size).

8. Name and full address of the Samudra Vehicles Pvt. Ltd. 37 Garh dealer/seller. Road Meerut.

9. Whether the dealer is regular Yes, Dealer is authorised, reputed and and reputed one. regular seller in Meerut.

10. Whether the Judicial officer No, I have no relation with the dealer. is related to the seller in any No case of dealer is pending in or way and whether any case ever decided by me. against the seller is pending in decided by the Judicial Officer.

11.Detail of source of thereof.

the Total amount of Rs. 7,35,000/- is paid amount with papers in support to the dealer. Out of which loan of Rs. 4,00,000/-is taken from SBI Garh road Meerut. Car loan account no. is 40599201173. Rest amount Rs. 3,35,000/- is paid from my saving account no. 30769619467 through cheque no. 500038 dated 26/11/21. Amount deducted from account on dated 29/11/2021.



#### **GOVERNMENT OF UTTAR PRADESH**

# Transport Department MEERUT RTO FORM 23

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION



Dealer's Name & Address : SAMUDRA VEHICLES P LTD, 37 GARH ROAD, MEERUT, , , -

· VED PRAKASH SINGH Owner Name Son/wife/daughter of : GHANENDRA KUMAR

: H.NO-J-6, MANGAL PANDEY NAGAR, MEERUT, MEERUT, UTTAR PRADESH-250002 Full Address: (Permanent) : H.NO-J-6, MANGAL PANDEY NAGAR, MEERUT, MEERUT-UTTAR PRADESH-250002 Full Address: (Temporary)

One Time Fitness UpTo : 29-Nov-2036 Tax UpTo

**Owner Serial No** : 1

**Detailed Description** 

Class of Vehicle : MOTOR CAR Link Vehicle No Ownership : BHARAT STAGE VI : INDIVIDUAL Norms Maker's Name

: HYUNDAI MOTOR INDIA LTD

Front HSRP No : AA2038591185 : AA2038591184 Rear HSRP No

Type of Body : HATCH BACK Month/Year of Manuf. : 11/2021 No of Cylinders : MALB351CLMM249478 : 4

Chassis No **Engine No** : G4LAMM952784 : PETROL Fuel

Horse Power(BHP) : 81.74 **Cubic Capacity** : 1197.00

Maker's Classification : GRANDI10NIOS1.2MTKAPP Wheel base : 2450 **ASPORTZ** 

Seating Cap(in all) : 5 Standing Cap : 0 Sleepar Cap · 0 Unladen Wt (kgs) : 935

Colour : FIERY RED Laden/GV Wt (kgs) : 1380

Other Criteria AC Fitted : YES Vehicle Purchase As : Fully Built

Additional Particulars of all transport vehicles other than motor cabs (Gross Vehicle Weight)

As Regd.

Description Weight(in kgs)

a) Front: b) Rear:

c) Other: d) Tandem:

The motor vehicle above described is subject to Hypothecation in favour of STATE BANK OF INDIA, GARH ROAD, , , Meerut, Uttar Pradesh-250002 w.e.f. 26-Nov-2021.

Purchase dt : 26-Nov-2021 Sale Amt : 666950/-

OTT Date : 26-Nov-2021 Amount/Rcpt No : 53356 / UP15D21110008566 TaxUpTo : One Time Vehicle is Govt./ Pvt. : PRIVATE

: NOT EXEMPTED Tax Exempted or Not Date of Approval : 30-Nov-2021

Other State/Transfer/Conversion Details

**Previous Owner Previous RegNo Old State Entry Date** 

**Transfer Date Conversion Date** 

This certificate is valid from 30-Nov-2021 to 29-Nov-2036

Date: 14-Dec-2021 16:52:04

Taxation Particulars / Advance Registration Mark Fee Details

Signature of Registering Authority

Date : 14-Dec-2021

N 1079942

37, Garn Koad, Meerut. (U.P.) INDIA.

self affected

Tal . 0121 4020000 4000000



#### SAMUDRA HYUNDAI SAMUDRA VECHICLES PVT. PVT

37, GARH ROAD, Meerut - 2500002. (Uttar Pradesh) Tel: 0121:4006000,4020000, E-Mail: customercare@samudrahyundai.com



### INVOICE

GSTIN-09AAUCS7223E1ZZ	DATE	26-11-202
NAME- MR. GHANENDRA KUMAR	•	
H.NO. J-06, MANGAL PANDEY NAGAR MEERUT		
MODEL- HYUNDAI GRNAD I-10 NIOS SPORTZ (F.RED)		
EX- SHOW ROOM PRICE		666950
TCS 1 %	(+)	0
NSURANCE	(+)	26156
O) % DEPT	(+)	3717
RTO (MEERUT)	(+)	59506
BASIC KIT	(+)	3600
ASTAG	(+)	600
EXT. WARRENTY	(+)	0
RSA	1.7	0
ON ROAD	=	760529
SCHEME DISCOUNT/OFFERS:	-	25529
FINAL PRICE FOR LOAN	=	735000

- 2) Above prices are inclusive of GST
- Insurance premium is calculated on 95% value of Ex-Showroom price.
- 4) Standard manufacturer's warranty is 3 Years / 1,00,000Km (which ever is earlier).
- 5) 100% Payment, before delivery by Cheque (subject to clearance) / Demand Draft / Pay Order in favour of M/s "Samudra Vehicles Pyte Ltd".
- The expected date of delivery will be informed as per Payment priority. 7) Finance facility available.
- 3) No receipt is valid unless obtained on our official receipt issued from Showroom Cash Counter.
- 9 WAITING TIME 7 TO 8 MONTHS AND BOOKING
- 1. Form 20 with 5 Signatures & Stamps (in case of Company)
- 2. Proof of Residence & Age for individuals (Any one of the following)
- Election Identity Card, Passport, LIC Palicy min. 2 years Old, Telephone Bill(MTNL Only)
- Electricity Bill, Valid Ration Card, Lease Deed Duly Registrered whit Registrar
- 3. For Govt.Employer:- A Letter from Employer, Pay Slip and Identity Card
- 4. Proof of Establishment for Company/Firm : (Any one of the Folowing) Sales Tax Registration Certificate, Income Tax Assessment Order for 3 years,
- Letter From Nationalised Bank of Bank's Letter Head
- 5. Pan Card (In Original) Or Income Tax Return & Form 60
- In Case of Vehicle Financed:- Form 34 along with Signature of Customer & Finance Co. with Stamp.

For Samudra

**Authorised Signatory** 

PARVEZ 9557973352

# LOS Application ID - 23309272

#### **ARRANGEMENT LETTER**

To be addressed to both 1st and 2nd applicant

ANNEXURE-CAR VII

Arrangement Letter

(For financing Two Wheelers / Cars)

Τo,

GHANENDRA KUMAR B10 MALKHAN NAGAR COLONY, CIVIL LINES, ALIGARH UTTAR PRADESH - 273403

Ref No:

Date:

Dear Sir/Madam,

Personal Segment Auto Loan/ SBI CAR LOAN SCHEME

Loan for purchase of New car loan Term Loan of Rs. 400000/-

With reference to your application dated  $\underline{22/11/2021}$ , we hereby sanction you a Term Loan of Rs.  $\underline{400000}$  /-(  $\underline{Rupees\ Four\ Lakhs\ Only}$ ) on the following terms and conditions:

1.Purpose:

2.Margin: 46.57%

3.RATE OF INTEREST

# \*FIXED RATE OF INTEREST (FOR FIXED INTEREST CAR LOAN PRODUCT)

Interest on the loan will be charged at 7.25% p.a., on daily reducing balance at monthly rests which is 0.75% above the ONE-YEAR Marginal Cost of Funds Based Lending Rate (MCLR) which is at present 0.7% p.a. The rate of interest viz, 0.7% p.a. will be valid for the entire tenor of the loan. In the event of default in payment of any instalment or any irregularity in

https://pbbulos.statebanktimes.in/FinnOneCAS/ReportDynaParam.los

11/24/2021

the open count, penal interest at the rate of 2% per month over the stipulated interest rate with monthly rests will be sepect for the aregular amount and overdue period.

neleted where floating rate of interest is applicable)

#### 'FLOATING RATE OF INTEREST

Interest on the loan will be charged at % p.a. over the Marginal Cost of Funds Based Lending Rate (MCLR) which is at present a plan the current effective rate being % p.a. calculated on daily balance of the loan amount at monthly rests, subject to reset at the end of from the date of first disbursement as per the prevailing MCLR. Future reset dates and interest rates shall be determined accordingly. The Marginal Cost of Funds based Lending Rate (MCLR) prevailing on the date of rates shall be applicable till the next reset date, irrespective of the changes in the benchmark during the first disbursement, shall be applicable till the next reset date, irrespective of the Margin (spread) and MCLR at its officers. The Bank shall at any time and from time to time be entitled to vary the Margin (spread) and MCLR and spread, the effective rate of interest shall vary periodically and the borrower distribution to prevent the prevent of the control of the prevent of any installment or any irregularity in the loan account, penal interest at the rate of a load of the stipulated interest rate with monthly rests will be charged for the irregular amount and overdue period. 2 p.a. over the stipulated interest rate with monthly rests will be charged for the irregular amount and overdue period.

\*(To be deleted where fixed rate of interest is applicable).

The Borrower/ Co borrower shall be deemed to have notice of changes in the rate of interest whenever the changes in the MCLR Rate are displayed / notified at / by the Bank / published in the newspapers / in the website of the Bank/ made through entry of interest charged in the passbook / statement of accounts sent to the Borrower/ Co-borrower etc. and you are lable to pay such revised rate of interest. The Bank has option to reduce or increase the EMI or extend the repayment period consequent upon changes in interest rate.

#### 4. Repayment:

Equated Monthly Instalment of Rs. 7967.7 each commencing from the month of 01/12/2021 till the entire loan with interest s fully repaid

#### (B) Flexi Repay Option: Option A: 6 months Flexi Repay Option

Option A: 6 months Flexi Repay Option	anth to the month and
Option A: 6 Months, Equated Monthly instalment of Rs each commencing from the manual Equated Monthly Instalment of Rs each commencing from the 7th month till they repaid.	the entire loan with interest is

# Option B: 12 months Flexi Repay Option

•	2 months Flex Repay			commencing fro	m the month	to the
1 100 6	Months, Equated Monthly 1	y instalment of	Rs each con	mmencing from	the 7th mont	h to the
menth	- a Faulted Monthly I	nstalment of Rs	commencing from	the 13th month	till the	entire loan with
month	Monthly Instalment of I	ls each	ccommencing			
ir terest is fu	ily repaid					

# 5. Pre-payment charges :

a). For Fixed Interest Rates under noted charges will be levied:

Propayment charges @1%+GST will be levied quarterly on the prepaid amount if prepaid, within 2 years from the disbursement of loan

nisuursement or ioan
(ii) Foreclosure charges 3%+GST on the balance will be levied if, account closed within 2 years from the disbursement of

#### 6. Security :

(a). Hypothecation of the aforesaid two wheeler/car purchased out of the loan amount in favour of the Bank. Noting of (a). Hypothecation of the aforesaid two wheeler/car purchased out of the loan amount in rayour of the bank, hoting of Bank's hypothecation charge in the Books of the RTO and the Registration Book will be essential in respect of finance for two/four wheeler vehicles. You will also be required to furnish a copy of the Registration Book for Bank's record after recording Bank's hypothecation charge therein by the RTO.

- (b). Third party guarantee of the spouse.
- (c). Third party guarantee of the
- (d). Pledge of the securities listed hereunder

#### 7. Insurance:

ren les dis De kept comprenensive i l'isured by you in your name for the market ratio chist cast 10 lib. In the same for the market ratio chist cast 10 lib. In the same form of any of the same form of the same form of the control of the same form.

. . . . demnit, Bank torlady hash, cashfild bank may soffer due to your fall left who, file you consolid list the Jime term of the loan account

The Borrower standaways be responsible to ensure that the insurance policy in respect of the hypotheciated assets minutes

The Back shall not be able for any consequences arising from non-renewal of insurance in any year, even if the bank has in To wave shape now we have not any consequences arising from non-renewal or insurance in any year leven in the balls has to any increases account for failure of the appointment of the portional treatment of the portional formula of the portional f

#### 8. Inspection (for vehicles):

The Back reserves its rights to inspect the vehicle and registration documents at regular intervals

## 9.Legal and other expenses, etc. :

a. An expenses like valuet's fees insurance premial stamp duty, registration if any stration of rypothecation in transfer SMS and fee calling charges and other codental expenses on used in product or use the loan are to le same by you

is the event you havito repay any installments at any point of time, it is back may send written in indees or make tele-is SMS, depute, an official to insect the Borrower personally, as the incidental of arges and interest mere to such as suflage telephone, SMS charges, transportation charges, on actual would be recovered from you.

I the event of Jelay. Tegistration / noting the hypothecation lien of the Bark with the Registrating Authority within 120 Jays from the date of discussement, the Bank shall be entitled to charge Rs 2 5007 (plus Goods and Services Tax) per in the time of such registration/noting with the authority

a unanges reading to Documentation, CIBIL check, Loan Cancellation, Cheque/ECS Swap, Amonization schedule, NOC for the Petrol to LPG/CNG, duplicate NOC, Revalidation of NOC, Loan re-schedulement, conversion from floating to used interest rate or vice versa will be recovered from you

#### 10.Processing charges:

Processing charges of Rs (Rupees Only ) are payable immediately

#### 11.Disbursement:

Fire conjoverdraft amount will be disbursed by means direct to the account of the supplier leaver after execution of rescribed security documents. Prease call on us on any working day to execute the accomments. The dam is also subject to the leave of the security documents of the documents of t pease to returned to us duly signed by you and guarantor(s) in token of acceptance of the terms and conditions detailed when with a period of 45 days from the date of this letter.

1 marsh riors father, v. Brin Mrayer /

\* Delete whichever not applicable)

Received the original

https://pbbulos.statebanktimes.in/FinnOneCAS/ReportDynaParam.los

11 24 2021

galt attested.



Account Name

: Mr. GHANENDRA KUMAR

Address

: B10 MALKHAN NAGAR COLONY

CIVIL LINES ALIGARH-273403

Aligarh

Date

: 19 Dec 2021

Account Number

: 00000030769619467

Account Description

: SBCHQ-SGSP-PUBIND-DIAMOND-INR

Branch

: KUTCHERI, MEERUT

Drawing Power

: 0.00

Interest Rate(% p.a.)

: 2.7

MOD Balance

: 0.00

CIF No.

: 85522914000

IFS Code

:SBIN0002401

(Indian Financial System)

MICR Code

: 250002015

(Magnetic Ink Character Recognition) Nomination Registered : No

Balance as on 29 Nov 2021 : 9,91,513.79

#### Account Statement from 29 Nov 2021 to 29 Nov 2021

Txn Date	Value Date	Description	Ref No./Cheque No.	Debit	Credit	Balance
29 Nov 2021		CHEQUE WDL-CHEQUE TRANSFER TO-500038	TRANSFER FROM 34002362648 / 500038	3,35,000.00		6,56,513.79
29 Nov 2021		CASH CHEQUE-hariom jain- 500039	500039	20,000.00		6,36,513.79

Please do not share your ATM, Debit/Credit card number, PIN (Personal Identification Number) and OTP (One Time Password) with anyone over mail, SMS, phone call or any other media. Bank never asks for such information.

Sulf extention

<sup>\*\*</sup>This is a computer generated statement and does not require a signature.